

Emergency Intermodal Surcharge – US Export Scope Added

November 2, 2020

World to/from USA Los Angeles, CA effective November 30, 2020 Long Beach, CA effective December 2, 2020

Dear Valued Customer,

Please be informed that the currently filed **Emergency Intermodal Surcharge** has been revised to include **Los Angeles, effective 30-NOV-2020** / **Long Beach, effective 02-DEC-2020.** Due to the current congestion situation that we are currently facing, the cost to serve specific markets has risen dramatically.

Carrier Code:	CMDU	Tariff No/Contract No:	102	Rule:	010.E	Description:	EMERGENCY INTERMODAL SURCHARGE - U.S.
------------------	------	---------------------------	-----	-------	-------	--------------	--

In order to ensure we can meet basic service levels an **Emergency Intermodal Surcharge** of **\$350 per container** (all sizes, excluding reefer containers) will be assessed on all U.S. inland point shipments with provision of carrier haulage pre-carriage or on-carriage door service over port or rail ramp locations shown.

For Los Angeles* and for Long Beach*, the emergency intermodal charge will apply for carrier haulage door service in additional to merchant haulage shipment where drayage of container is required to/from Los Angeles or Long Beach rail ramp to/from Los Angeles ocean port depot or Long Beach ocean port depot. This fee will not apply to any Carrier Haulage moves where a Client Nominated Trucker (CNT) is utilized.

The current Emergency Intermodal Surcharge applies to the following locations where door moves (motor/rail) routed via any ocean CY or rail ramp:

- Chicago, Illinois
- Columbus, Ohio
- Memphis, Tennessee
- Nashville, Tennessee
- Cincinnati, Ohio
- St. Paul/Minneapolis, Minnesota



- Omaha, Nebraska
- Charlotte, North Carolina
- Detroit, Michigan
- Los Angeles, California* (effective 30-NOV-2020)
- Long Beach, California* (effective 02-DEC-2020)

This charge allows for managing escalating costs in order to continue to provide a proper level of service.

Thank you for your continued support. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this change, please contact your local CMA CGM sales representative. For current schedule activity please visit our Website at <u>www.cma-cgm.com</u>.

Best regards, CMA CGM (America) LLC 1-877-556-6308